REPUBLIQUE DE VANUATU

JOURNAL OFFICIEL



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

OFFICIAL GAZETTE

20 AOUT 2014

NO. 54

20 AUGUST 2014

SONT PUBLIES LES TEXTES SUIVANTS

NOTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION

ORDER

VANUATU NATIONAL CULTURAL COUNCIL ACT [CAP 186]

 INSTRUMENT OF APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS AND CHAIRMAN OF THE VANUATU NATIONAL CULTURAL COUNCIL ORDER NO. 151 OF 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

CONTENT

PAGE

3

VANUATU NATIONAL CULTURAL COUNCIL ACT [CAP 186]

 DECLARATION OF VACANCY IN THE OFFICES OF CERTAIN MEMBERS OF THE VANUATU NATIONAL CULTURAL COUNCIL NOTICE NO. 283 OF 2014

MARRIAGE ACT [CAP 60]

- REGISTRATION OF PASTOR (TABERNACLE OF DAVID COMMITTEE CHURCH) NOTICE NO. 284 OF 2014
- REGISTRATION OF PASTOR (APOSTOLIC LIFE MINISTRIES OF VANUATU) NOTICE NO. 285 OF 2014



VANUATU NATIONAL CULTURAL COUNCIL ACT [CAP 186] OF 2014

Instrument of Appointment of members and Chairman of the Vanuatu National Cultural Council Order No. 151 of 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 3(1)(a) and subsection 4(1) of the Vanuatu National Cultural Council Act [CAP 186], I, the Honourable CHARLOT SALWAI TABIMASMAS, Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Order.

1 Appointment of members

The following persons are appointed as members of the Vanuatu Cultural Council:

- (a) Pierre BULEURU, a representative of the Ministry responsible for Cultural Affairs:
- (b) Wendy GARAE, a representative of the National Council of Women;
- (c) Eileen BOE, a person with relevant experience in matters relating to museums, public libraries or archives;
- (d) Noe SAKSAK, a person with relevant experience in matters relating to museums, public libraries or archives.

2 Appointment of Chairman

Mrs Eileen Boe is appointed as the Chairman of the Council.

3 Commencement

This Order commences on the day on which it is made.

Made at Port Vila this 14 day of August, 2014.

Honourable Charlot Salwar TABIMASMAS

Minister of Internal Affairs



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

VANUATU NATIONAL CULTURAL COUNCIL ACT [CAP 186]

Declaration of Vacancy in the offices of certain members of the Vanuatu National Cultural Council Notice No. 283 of 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred on me by paragraph 3(3)(e) of the Vanuatu National Cultural Council Act [CAP 186], I, the Honourable CHARLOT SALWAI TABIMASMAS, Minister of Internal Affairs, make the following Notice.

1 Declaration of vacancy in the offices of the members of the Vanuatu National Cultural Council

The offices of the following members of the Vanuatu National Cultural Council are declared vacant:

- (a) John Roy;
- (b) June Norman;
- (c) Gilbert Kanegai;
- (d) Willie Kalo Suran;
- (e) Esau Manamuri.

Made at Port Vila this Al day of August, 2014.

Honourable CHARLOT SALWAL TABIMASMAS

Minister of Internal Affairs

Declaration of vacancy in the offices of certain members of the Vanuatu National Cultural Council
Notice No. 283 of 2014



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

THE MARRIAGE ACT [CAP.60]

PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF PASTORS FOR CELEBRATING MARRIAGE

Notice No. 284 of 2014

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by section 3(1) of the marriage Act [CAP.60], IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED that the minister's of religion of the The TABERNACLE OF DAVID COMMITTEE CHURCH, as set out below have been registered to celebrate marriage in accordance with the marriage Act-

- Ps. Hezekiah Loloi

Made in PORT VILA, 12th AUGUST 2014.

Honourable Charlot SALWA

Minister of internal affairs



REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

THE MARRIAGE ACT [CAP.60]

PUBLIC NOTICE OF REGISTRATION OF PASTORS FOR CELEBRATING MARRIAGE

Notice No. 285 of 2014

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by section 3(1) of the marriage Act [CAP.60], IT IS HEREBY NOTIEFIED that the minister of religion of the APOSTOLIC LIFE MINISTRIES OF VANUATU, as set out below has been registered to celebrate marriage in accordance with the marriage Act-

Ps. Renjo Samuel

Made in PORT VILA, 12TH AUGUST 2014.

Honourable Charlot SALWAY

Minister of internal affairs NVA